
5th May: Meeting with Mr. Soknan (IT Consultant)
9th May:  Monthly Meeting with JICA HQ / Cambodia Office
12th May: Celebration of International Nurses Day Event
15th May: Meeting with Patient Safety group
19th May: Meeting with Basic Nursing Skill group
22nd May:  - Preparation on Training in Japan with 

23rd May: Meeting with Mr. In Bunchanthon & Mr. Soknan
26th May: Hybrid Meeting with Technical Working Group
31st May: Meeting on Training in Japan with JICA and  National       

Project Activities:

                                participants
                             - Meeting with Nursing Informatic group
                             - Meeting with Nursing Research group

                           Center for Global Health and Medicine (NCGM)

ៃថ�ទី ៥ ែខឧស�៖ ជួប�បជំុ�មួយេ�ក សុខ�ន «អ�ក�បឹក��ែផ�ក IT»
ៃថ�ទី ៩ ែខឧស�៖ កិច��បជំុ�ប�ំែខ�មួយ �រ��ល័យក���ល JICA និង 

ៃថ�ទី ១២ ែខឧស�៖ �ពឹត�ិ�រណ៍ទិ�គិ�នុប���កអន�រ�តិ

ៃថ�ទី ១៥ ែខឧស�៖ ជួប�បជំុ�មួយ�កុមតូចែផ�ក  «សុវត�ិ�ពអ�កជំងឺ»
ៃថ�ទី ១៩ ែខឧស�៖ ជួប�បជំុ�មួយ�កុមតូចែផ�ក «ជំ�ញែថ�ំ�មូល���ន»
ៃថ�ទី ២២ ែខឧស�៖ - �រែណ�ំស�ីពី�របណ��ះប���លេ��បេទសជបុ៉ន

ៃថ�ទី ២៣ ែខឧស�៖ ជួប�មួយេ�ក បុ៊ន�ន់ថន & េ�ក សុខ�ន

ៃថ�ទី ២៦ ែខឧស�៖ កិច��បជំុេ�យ���ល់និងអន�ញ�មួយ�កុម�រ�រ

ៃថ�ទី ៣១ ែខឧស�៖ កិច��បជំុស�ីពី�របណ��ះប���លេ��បេទសជបុ៉ន�មួយ JICA   

សកម��ពគេ��ង ៖

                                       �រ��ល័យកម���។

                                             �មួយសិ����ម 

                                          - ជួប�បជំុ�មួយ�កុមតូចែផ�ក «ព័ត៌�នវិទ��ៃន�រែថ�ំ»
                                          - ជួប�បជំុ�មួយ�កុមតូចែផ�ក «�រ��វ��វេលើែផ�កែថ�ំ»

                                          បេច�កេទស

                                          និង NCGM
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Celebration of International Nurses Day Event 2023
អបអរ�ទរទិ�គិ�នុប���កអន�រ�តិ���ំ ២០២៣

On 12th May, the Cambodian Council of Nurses (CCN)
organized the 2023 International Nurses Day Event under
the theme, “Our Nurses, Our Future” at Jevaraman 7th
Hospital in Siem Reap presided over by H.E. Prof. Thea Kruy,
Secretary of State, Ministry of Health.
Approximately 525 participants from public and private
hospitals including JICA experts, participated in the event
to celebrate nurses and work together to chart the future
direction of nursing to meet the needs of Health for All.
Dr. HIURA Mizue, Chief Advisor, delivered the presentation
on the topic of “Future Plan for in-service training for
nurses” for sharing experiences and further professional
development which were the main goals of this event.
Our Strings project supported the creation of standing
banners and some parts of logistics as well. 

Wide view of the audience

IND Banners that the project supported

��ៃថ�ទី១២ ែខឧស�� ���ំ២០២៣ �កុម�បឹក�គិ��នុប���កកម���� (CCN) ��ន
េរៀបចំអបអរ��ទរទិ��គិ��នុប���កអន�រ��តិ េ���ម�ប��នបទ “វឌ�ន��ពរបស់
គិ��នុប���ក��ែផ�កមួយៃន��រអភិវឌ�វ�ស័យសុ��ភិ��ល” េ��មន�ីរ
េពទ�ជ័យវរ�័នទី៧ ក��ងេខត�េសៀម��ប េ���មអធិបតី��ព ឯកឧត�ម��������រ� ��
�គុយ រដ�េល��ធិ��រ�កសួងសុ��ភិ��ល ។
�ពឹត�ិ��រណ៍េនះ��នអ�កចូលរួម�ប��ណ ៥២៥��ក់ អេ��ើញមកពីមន�ីរេពទ�រដ�
និងឯកជន រួម��ំងអ�កជំ��ញ JICA ��នចូលរួមអបអរ��ទរទិ��គិ��នុប���កេនះ
និងេធ�ើ��ររួម���េដើម�ីកំណត់ទិសេ��អ��គតៃនគិ��នុប���កេដើម�ីបំេពញត�មូវ��រ
សុខ��ពស���ប់��ំងអស់���។
េ��ក�សីបណ�ិត HIURA Mizue ក៏��នេធ�ើបទប���ញេលើ�ប��នបទ "ែផន��រ
អ��គតស���ប់��របណ��ះបណ�ាលរបស់គិ��នុប���ក"
េដើម�ីែចករ�ែលកបទពិេ��ធន៍ និង��រអភិវឌ�វ����ជីវៈបែន�មេទៀតែដល��េ��លេ��
ចម�ងៃន�ពឹត�ិ��រណ៍ដ៍ពិេសសេនះ។
គ���ង Strings ក៏��នផ�ត់ផ�ង់ដល់��រ�ពីន���ំងប��ឈរ និងែផ�កខ�ះៃនកម�វ�ធី
ផងែដរ៕

H.E. Prof. Thea Kruy and Dr. Hiura 

Opening ceremony of the event
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HomepageHomepage

On the 26th May, a hybrid meeting with the technical
working group (TWG) was held to discuss the overview
of the INSET plan for the presentation to the Steering
Committee (SC) on 16th June. Eventually, TWG members
decided to include 8 curriculum topics in the training
plan.
Before the hybrid TWG group meeting, each group
organized individual group meetings to finalize their
curriculum. Based on the discussion at these  meetings,
they decided on each curriculum's objectives and
learning outcomes. At the hybrid meeting,  the
representative from each team presented the
curriculum and shared the parts for further discussion
among other members. 

Ministry of Health (MoH)

National Maternal and Child Health
Center (NMCHC)     

CONTACT INFORMATION
Project Office:   

Department of Human Resource
Development (HRDD)
No. 80, Samdach Penn Nouth Blvd (289),
Sankat Beoungkak 2, 
Tuol Kork District, Phnom Penh, Cambodia

N° 31A, Rue de France (St. 47), Sangkat Sras
Chork, Daun Penh 
District, Phnom Penh, Cambodia                                      
Email: info@jicastrings.com

JICA's FB PageJICA's FB Page

UPCOMING ACTIVITIES /

6th June: Monthly Meeting with JICA HQ / Cambodia Office

9th-11th June:  National Exit Examination

16th June: Meeting with Steering Committee (SC)

សកម��ព�េពល�ងមុខ

Hybrid Meeting with Technical Working Group and the Individual Group Meetings
កិច��បជំុេ�យ���ល់និងអន�ញ�មួយ�កុម�រ�របេច�កេទស

និង�រ�បជំុ�កុមពិ�ក���មួយ�កុមតូច

េ��ៃថ�ទី ២៦ ែខឧស�� �កុម��រ��រគេ���ង��នេរៀបចំកិច��បជំុេ��យ���ល់
និង��ម�បព័នអន��ញ��មួយ�កុម��រ��របេច�កេទស។
េ��លបំណងៃនកិច��បជំុេនះគឺេដើម�ីពិ��ក�អំពីទិដ���ពទូេ�� ៃនែផន��រ
បណ��ះបណ�ាលក��ងេពលបេ�មើ��រ��រស���ប់គិ��នុប���ក េដើម�ីេ�តៀមខ��ន
ប���ញជូនដល់គណៈកម� ��រ�គប់�គង េ��ៃថ�ទី ១៦ ែខមិថុ��។ េ��ទីបំផុត
ស��ជិក�កុម��រ��របេច�កេទស ��នសេ�មចចិត�ប���ល�ប��នបទកម�វ�ធី
សិក�ចំនួន ៨ េ��ក��ងែផន��របណ��ះបណ�ាល។
មុនេពលេធ�ើកិច��បជំុ�កុមេនះ  �កុមនីមួយៗក៏��ន��រ�បជំុ���កុមេរៀងៗខ��ន
េដើម�ីប��ប់គេ���ងកម�វ�ធីសិក�ែដលពួកេគកំពុងេធ�ើផងែដល។ េ��យែផ�ក
េលើ��រពិ��ក�េ��ក��ងកិច��បជំុ��ំងេនះ �កុម��ំងអស់��នសេ�មចចិត�េលើ
េ��លបំណង និងលទ�ផលសិក�របស់កម�វ�ធីសិក�នីមួយៗ។ េហើយេ��ក��ង
កិច��បជំុៃថ�ទី ២៦ តំ��ងមកពី�កុមនីមួយៗ��នេធ�ើបទប���ញអំពីគេ���ង
កម�វ�ធីសិក� និងែចករ�ែលកបែន�មដល់ស��ជិកេផ�ងេទៀត។

Hybrid Meeting with Technical Working Group

Participants of the Training in Japan

Preparation on Training in Japan with participants
�រែណ�ំស�ីពី�របណ��ះប���លេ��បេទសជប៉ុន�មួយសិ����ម 

The project team conducted the online meeting with
the participants of the training in Japan, explaining the
detail about the process of the application, such as
taking chest x-rays, antibody tests, vaccinations and
preparing the appropriate documents for submission.

�កុម��រ��រគេ���ង��នេរៀបចំ��រ�បជំុ��ម�បព័ន�អន��ញ��មួយសិ�����ម 
ែដល�តូវេ��ចូលរួមវគ�សិក�េ���បេទសជបុ៉ន េដើម�ីែណ��ំលម�ិតពីរេបៀប
បំេពញទំរង់ែបបបទស���ប់ចូលរួមវគ�សិក�េនះ រួម��ន ��របំេពញ��ក�
ចូលរួម ��រេធ�ើេតស�អង់ទីករ ��រថត X-ray ��រ��ក់���ំប���រ និង��រេរៀបចំ
ឯក��រ��ំ��ច់មួយចំនួនេទៀត។

ៃថ�ទី ៦ ែខមិថុ��៖ កិច��បជុំ�ប��ំែខ��មួយ ��រ���ល័យកណ�ាល JICA និង

ៃថ�ទី ៩   ដល់ៃថ�ទី ១១ ែខមិថុ��៖ ��រ�បឡងេចញ���ក់��តិ
ៃថ�ទី ១៦ ែខមិថុ��៖ កិច��បជុំ��មួយគណៈកម���រ�គប់�គង

                                   ��រ���ល័យកម����។

Meeting with Mr. In Bunchanthorn and Mr. Soknan (IT Consultant)

Activities during the individual group meetings


